MINNEAPOLIS — Kind of like a modern day version of the Garden of Eden, with the temptation being golf
courses instead of apples! And by the way 10,000 lakes may be an underestimation.

TOWN

AU WN -

Crosslake
Breezy Point
Nisswa
Baxter
Brainerd
Deerwood

COURSE

Cross woods

Breezy Point, Deacons Lodge
Preserve, Pines @ Grand View
Pine Meadows

Legacy, Maddens

Cuyuna CC, Ruttgers Bay

Andersons

HOLES
18

36,18
18,72
18

45,63
18, 27

YEAR FOUNDED
1997

1924, 1999
1996, 1999
1920

1998, 1926
1923, 1977




